
月　日 薬　局　名 電話番号

（一社）大分市薬剤師会

休日夜間当番薬局

2025-12-07 コグマ鶴崎薬局 0975036710
杉原薬局わさだ店 0975861117
ファン薬局戸次店 0975970072
得丸長生堂調剤薬局 0975463529
ドラッグイレブン薬局大分駅南店 0975138511

2025-12-14 下川薬局光吉店 0975787570
おおてまち調剤薬局 0975738005
ブンゴヤ薬局コスモ店 0975448940
ほじん薬局 0975673008
みさと薬局挾間店 0975863444
輔仁薬局津留店 0975542481

2025-12-21 こがづる調剤薬局 0975532882
西庄内調剤薬局 0975862181
サンサン通り薬局 0975747829
ひなぎく薬局 0975975600
ブンゴヤ薬局松岡店 0975246370

2025-12-28 あい調剤薬局 0975822305
王子中町薬局 0975380500
ファン薬局高砂店 0975330164
白寿堂薬局 0975421746
ファン薬局牧店 0975748152
ブンゴヤ薬局コスモ店 0975448940

2025-12-31 Moon調剤薬局田中町店 0975788228
東わさだ調剤薬局 0975428155
ブンゴヤ薬局田中店 0975438980
明野調剤薬局 0975522160

2026-01-01 ケンミン調剤薬局東大道店 0975138850
コグマ鶴崎薬局 0975036710
さくら調剤薬局 0975478255
第一調剤薬局柳通り店 0975525553
ひいろ調剤薬局下郡店 0975746657
みさと薬局太平町店 0975788525



月　日 薬　局　名 電話番号

（一社）大分市薬剤師会

休日夜間当番薬局

輔仁薬局津留店 0975542481
輔仁薬局湯布院店 0977282157

2026-01-02 岩田町調剤薬局 0975560160
おひさま薬局 0975079565
正栄薬局 0975942761
スマイル薬局中央町店 0975747775
ブンゴヤ薬局駅南店 0975472010
輔仁薬局千代町店 0975370026
三軒町薬局 0975297654
アイン薬局古国府店 0975455522

2026-01-03 下川薬局光吉店 0975787570
なか薬局ふるごう店 0975545933
はさま調剤薬局 0975863121
ファン薬局高城店 0975298420
ファン薬局上野店 0975789548
輔仁薬局牧店 0975535260
ファン薬局王子店 0975297590

2026-01-04 やま薬局金池店 0975370055
きたじま薬局下郡店 0975674248
コグマ鶴崎薬局 0975036710
杉原薬局わさだ店 0975861117
永冨調剤薬局はさまイオン前店 0975863216
永冨調剤薬局春日店 0975405145
みどり調剤薬局 下郡店 0975543745
輔仁薬局日赤前店 0975133936

2026-01-11 ワタナベ薬局まいづる店 0975388200
杉原薬局湯布院店 0977288866
城南薬局 0975450508
杉原薬局野津原店 0975885100
安東調剤薬局今津留店 0975561767
はなぶさ調剤薬局 0975370739
ファン薬局下郡店 0975748995



月　日 薬　局　名 電話番号

（一社）大分市薬剤師会

休日夜間当番薬局

わかば調剤薬局 0975031353
2026-01-12 O.P.A薬局 0975440234

ユウセイ薬局 0975676931
あき調剤薬局湯布院店 0977847233
さとう調剤薬局春日店 0975385601
ファン薬局上野店 0975789548
ファン薬局戸次店 0975970072

2026-01-18 ひなた薬局 0975602426
庄内調剤薬局 0975862155
永冨調剤薬局だのはる店 0975138223
ひなぎく薬局 0975975600
ドラッグイレブン薬局大分駅南店 0975138511
輔仁薬局牧店 0975535260

2026-01-25 永冨調剤薬局本店 0975543838
おおてまち調剤薬局 0975738005
永冨調剤薬局判田店 0975867130
さとう調剤薬局春日店 0975385601
永冨調剤薬局下郡店 0975671661
湯布院調剤薬局 0977847272
ブンゴヤ薬局田中店 0975438980

2026-02-01 けやき通り薬局 0975528315
こがづる調剤薬局 0975532882
コグマ鶴崎薬局 0975036710
杉原薬局わさだ店 0975861117
竹町薬局 0975738573
ブンゴヤ薬局本店 0975322985

2026-02-08 永冨調剤薬局だのはる店 0975138223
ブンゴヤ薬局コスモ店 0975448940
ブンゴヤ薬局横瀬店 0975427272
みさと薬局挾間店 0975863444
みどり調剤薬局 下郡店 0975543745
輔仁薬局千代町店 0975370026



月　日 薬　局　名 電話番号

（一社）大分市薬剤師会

休日夜間当番薬局

2026-02-11 永冨調剤薬局米良店 0975547373
きたまち調剤薬局 0975512900
西庄内調剤薬局 0975862181
はたの薬局府内店 0975321252
ファン薬局高城店 0975298420
みさと薬局太平町店 0975788525

2026-02-15 クロカワ薬局 0975561689
コグマ鶴崎薬局 0975036710
西田薬局 0975372318
スマイル薬局中央町店 0975747775
ひなぎく薬局 0975975600
みどり調剤薬局 南店 0975245388
アイン薬局古国府店 0975455522

2026-02-22 あい調剤薬局 0975822305
あすなろ薬局 0975478553
安東調剤薬局玉沢店 0975416678
輔仁薬局牧店 0975535260
輔仁薬局おしの店 0975477160

2026-02-23 Moon調剤薬局田中町店 0975788228
永冨調剤薬局はさま店 0975863781
しきどチアフル薬局 0975671070
ファン調剤薬局羽屋店 0975736602
ドラッグイレブン薬局大分駅南店 0975138511
健康堂調剤薬局 0975372632
輔仁薬局日赤前店 0975133936

2026-03-01 ゆう調剤薬局ななせ店 0975888344
りんどう薬局 0975735210
ワタナベ薬局まいづる店 0975388200
岩田町調剤薬局 0975560160
きたじま薬局千代町店 0975786227
コグマ鶴崎薬局 0975036710
杉原薬局わさだ店 0975861117



月　日 薬　局　名 電話番号

（一社）大分市薬剤師会

休日夜間当番薬局

まごころ調剤薬局はさま店 0975832066
みどり調剤薬局 豊府店 0975407210

2026-03-08 O.P.A薬局 0975440234
やま薬局金池店 0975370055
アイン薬局高城店 0975523026
永冨調剤薬局はさまイオン前店 0975863216
永冨調剤薬局春日店 0975405145

2026-03-15 おれんじ薬局府内店 0975477843
杉原薬局湯布院店 0977288866
おひさま薬局 0975079565
にじが丘調剤薬局 0975444695
ひなぎく薬局 0975975600
ひいろ調剤薬局下郡店 0975746657
三軒町薬局 0975297654

2026-03-20 永冨調剤薬局敷戸団地店 0975747200
おおてまち調剤薬局 0975738005
コグマ鶴崎薬局 0975036710
なか薬局ふるごう店 0975545933
はさま調剤薬局 0975863121
ブンゴヤ薬局コスモ店 0975448940
五番街薬局 0975479334
輔仁薬局森町店 0975212270

2026-03-22 アイン薬局大分羽屋店 0975744666
こがづる調剤薬局 0975532882
安東調剤薬局玉沢店 0975416678
ひいろ調剤薬局宗方店 0975422001
ブンゴヤ薬局大道店 0975453232
ブンゴヤ薬局本店 0975322985
輔仁薬局湯布院店 0977282157

2026-03-29 さくら調剤薬局 0975478255
シバ薬局 0975344689
はたの薬局 0975443195



月　日 薬　局　名 電話番号

（一社）大分市薬剤師会

休日夜間当番薬局

ファン薬局日岡店 0975745324
ブンゴヤ薬局コスモ店 0975448940
みんと薬局 0975569748


